Resolution _2024-03_____

Schedule of Fees

The following fees shall be reviewed and set annually by the Town Board.

Cigarette/Tobacco License	\$30.00
Class A Beer License	\$100.00
Class A Liquor License	\$200.00
Class A Combination Beer and Liquor License	\$300.00
Class B Beer License	\$100.00
Class B Liquor License	\$200.00
Class B Combination Beer and Liquor License	\$300.00
Class C Wine License	\$100.00
Class B Temporary Picnic License	\$10.00
Alcohol License Publication Fee	\$25.00
Operator/Bartender License	\$20.00
Dog License – male/female, spayed/neutered	\$5 fixed/\$10
Dog License after April 1 (late)	extra \$5.00 per license
Kennel License	\$50.00
Kennel License late fee	extra \$25.00
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF)	\$35.00
Special Assessment Search	\$25.00
Public Records Request requests	\$0.25 per page, \$20/hour for large
Cemetery Plot	\$250.00
Driveway Permit	\$40.00
Non-Permitted Driveway	extra \$50.00
	Assess cost for removal if not paid.
Lan Division Application	\$100
Hall Rental	\$50 resident, \$100 non-resident
Equipment Fees	
Big Plow Truck	\$125.00/hour
Small Plow Truck	\$65.00/hour
Grader	\$125.00/hour
Chipper	\$40.00/hour
Tractor w/mower	\$100/hour

Adopted this 1th day of March, 2024.

Town Chair __ 7 im Kessler_____

Town Clerk __ **Julie Kessler**_____